

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS

MAY 10 12:26

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY JW

No. 335⁷¹~~17~~-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL B. JOHNSON,

Appellants.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ADAM N. KICK
Attorney for Respondent
State of Washington

240 Vancouver Avenue
PO Box 790
Stevenson WA 98648
(509)427-9406

PM 5-12-06

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. <u>The Defendant Received Effective Assistance Of Counsel.</u>	2
B. <u>The Trial Court Properly Admitted Evidence That The Defendant Delivered Methamphetamine Within One Thousand Feet Of A School Zone.</u>	6
III. CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>I. TABLE OF CASES:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	3, 5
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	3
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 638, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).	6
<u>State v. Lopez</u> , 107 Wn. App. 270, 27 P.3d 237 (2001), affirmed by, 147 Wn.2d 515, 55 P.3d 609 (2002)	5
<u>State v. Perrett</u> , 86 Wn.App. 312, 936 P.2d 426 (1997), review denied, 133 Wn.2d 1019, 948 P.2d 387 (1997)	6
<u>State v. Ohlson</u> , 131 Wn.App. 71, 125 P.3d 990 (2005)	6
